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About the Invasive Species Centre

The Invasive Species Centre connects
stakeholders, knowledge and technology
to prevent and reduce the spread of
Invasive species that harm Canada’s
environment, economy and society.

Asian Carp Canada
Program

i pait orsk
Website (www.asiancarp.ca)

Webinar Series
Digital Outreach

Knowledge Surveys

Toronto Zoo Exhibit

Information Sessions




Purpose

What do Ontarians’ know about Asian carps?

Conducted a Baseline Knowledge Survey in 2015, and then ran a
follow-up survey in 2017.

Surveys began with general importance of ecosystem protection and
their knowledge of invasive species in general

They then focused specifically on Asian carps including questions
focusing on:

— General knowledge of the species

— Opinions on their impacts

— Knowledge of what the public can do

— What is currently being done

The results from these surveys are used to inform our outreach
efforts



ISC Developed
survey

guestions

Information
was collected
by Leger

Methods

Survey was
completed via
a web-based
survey

Surveys ran
from August
28 —
September 6,
2015 (baseline)
and from
December 7-
14, 2017
(Follow-Up)

1002 people
responded to
each survey

Respondents
were weighted
using Statistics

Canada
information

(gender, age,

language,
education,
region)




Profile of Respondents

REGION

ONTARIO GENDER
Hamilton — Niagara Peninsula ~ 10% i m

Kingston — Pembroke 3% 48%
Kitchener — Waterloo — Barrie  10% ® m
Greater London area 5% ﬂ 529
Muskoka — Kawarthas 3%

Northeast 4%

Northwest 2%

Greater Ottawa area 10%

Stratford — Bruce Peninsula 2%

Greater Toronto area 46%

Windsor - Sarnia 5%

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

AGE

11%

16%

16%

17%

19%

21%

University

m College

M Elementary/
Highschool

&S EDUCATION




Results: level of concern with various environmental problems in Ontario

TOTAL NOT
WORRIED

Pollution in lakes and rivers 47% 41% 8% 2942 88% 10%

Question: Personally, how worried are you about each of the following issues in Ontario:

Impacts from climate change 43% 39% 12% 5% 443 82% 16%

Carbon dioxide emissions 33% 45% 15% % 78% 20%

Agricultural land area being reduced 35% 41% 18% < 3% 77% 21%
Amount of trees being logged from forests 31% 41% 20% % 72% 25%
Lack of greenspace in urban areas 28% 45% 21% 2% 72% 25%

Impacts from invasive species || NI T % 71% 25%

Overfishing of the Great Lakes 23% 41% 26% 4% 64% 32%

W Very worried  ®Somewhat worried  m Not very worried ~ ® Not worried at all DNK/Refusal



Results: knowledge of the definition of an invasive species in Ontario

Question: According to you, which of the following statements best describe invasive species in Ontario?

species whose Introduction or spread
to a new area threatens the

_ _ Higher proportion among:
environment, economy or society

* People who live in a household with an
annual income above 100k

Plants, animals, and micro-organisms e Residents of Northeastern Ontario
introduced by humans to new

environments

Native species of plants, animals, and
’ ’ 9%
micro-organisms that take over an -

ecosystem

The most common species within an
ecosystem

11%
DNK/Refusal

m 2017 w2015



Results: level of agreement with invasive species related statements

Question: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about invasive species:

TOTAL DISAGREE

2017 2015 2017 2015
Invasive species directly affect human health and 70% 71% 18% 17%
societal well being
Canada’s cold climate kills 90% of the invasive species 33% 1 26% 46% 4 54%
that try to survive here
Invasive species increase biodiversity in Canada’s forests 32% 30% 50% § 55%
and lakes
There have been minimal environmental damages linked 22% 20% 64% 67%
to invasive species
There is nothing the general public can do to help 17% 16% 73% 76%

manage invasive species



Results: awareness of Asian carps

Question: Before today, have you ever heard, read or seen anything about Asian carps:

55% >6%

Higher proportion among:
e People 55 years of age or over
e People who live in a household with an annual 45%
income above 100k ° 44%
e People who spend on recreational fishing
* Residents of Northeastern Ontario I
Yes No

m 2017 m2015




Results: knowledge of the types of Asian carps

Question: According to you, how many types of Asian Carp are there?

2 types m 9%
3 types !%7%

4 types . g;:

5 types l ;:ﬁ;

69%

Base: respondents who have seen, read or heard

information about Asian carp W 2017 =2015
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Results: known species of Asian carps

Question: According to you, which of the following is a type of Asian carp?

0,
siver corp M 17

14%

0,
Bighead Carp NN 15%

12%

[s)
Black Carp M 13%

12%

0,
Grass Carp RN 13%

10%

- [o)
None are Asian carp 2;
(o)

[s)
DNK/Refusal . e2%

67%

Base: respondents who have seen, read or heard

information about Asian carp 2017 = 2015

Few people knew that
there are four species of
Asian carps. 33% of
people in 2017 and 28%
of people in 2015 knew
that at least one of the
species listed was an
Asian carp with a higher
proportion of those
people being
recreational fishermen.
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Addressing the Gap



Results: probability of having ever caught an Asian
carp

Question: Have you ever caught this fish out of the Great Lakes? (new question in 2017)

BYes mNo mDNK/Refusal

91% of people have said
they have not caught a
Grass Carp. However,

This image was shown people still don’t know that
Base: all respondents there are multiple species
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Addressing the Gap



Results: known presence of Asian carps in various water
bodies

Question: According to you, Asian carps are currently established in which of the following water bodies?

Lake Ontario R 20%

36%

Lake Erie  TEE—— 30%

24%

Most people believe that
Lake Michigan _22/ 28% Asian carps are established
in the Great Lakes, or did
Lake Huron _16%18% not know if they were.
More people believe they
Lake Superior _11/ 14% are est.abl.ished in Lfakes Erie
and Michigan than in 2015,
I % and less people believe
None of the above 12% they aren’t established in
I 3: any than in 2015.
DNK/Refusal 34%

Base: respondents who have seen, read or heard
information about Asian carp m 2017 w2015
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Addressing the Gap



Results: level of agreement with various statements about Asian
carps

Question: To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements about Asian carps:

TOTAL DISAGREE

2017 2015 2017 2015
Asian carps are a serious threat to the Great Lakes economically. 84% 83% 10% 11%
If Asian carps enter the Great Lakes, they will destroy the ecosystem. 83% 80% 12% 12%
Canada should spend more money on Asian carp prevention. 82% 77% 10% 12%
Asian carps will enter the Great Lakes regardless of prevention efforts. 44% 40% 47% 50%
An Asian carp invasion into the Great Lakes will have no impact on my 17% 18% 77% 75%
life.
If Asian carps enter the Great Lakes, | will have more fish to catch. 14% 13% 75% 78%
Canada should not worry about a fish that is not in the Great Lakes yet. 11% 9% 85% 87%
Asian carp will not affect other fish populations. 9% 9% 87% 87%

Asian carps cannot survive in the Great Lakes. 8% 7% 80% 79%
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Addressing the Gap



Results: sources of information about Asian carps

Question: Where did you see, read or hear about Asian carps?

Television show/news

Internet Website

Youtube video

Radio

Social media discussion

Poster or billboard

Other

DNK/Refusal

T 57%

P 29%
31%

—— 15%
12%

—— 14%
1

/7
1

B 6%
70

%

13%
2%

—— 14%

s 4%
4%

16%

7%

m 2017

2015

62% Higher proportion among:
e People 55 years of age or over
* Residents of Northeastern Ontario

With the exception of radio, all
other means are mentioned by a
proportion higher among:

e People who fish recreationally
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Results: preferred sources of information about Asian carps

Question: According to you, what is the best way to inform people about Asian carps?

Internet Social Media

Television specials

Internet Website

Newspaper/Magazine advertisements

Elementary and Secondary schoool instruction

Poster or billboard

Radio shows

DNK/Refusal

m 2017 m2015

25%

26%

33% %

Higher proportion among:
e People 55 years of age or over
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www.anglersatlas.com

Addressing the Gap

www.shelovestofish.com

Social Media Angler Influencer — YouTube Video
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Results: reporting options for Asian carps

Question: How would you report an invasive species sighting?

29%

Contact your city official or government office
31%

Higher proportion among:
¢ People 55 years of age or over
* Residents of Northeastern Ontario

16%
14%

Report online

[v)
Call hotline 9 11%

(=]
o

1 0,
There is no reporting method 0%

14%

o)
DNK/Refusal 34%

31%

m 2017 m 2015
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Addressing the Gap



Conclusion

e Surveys have been useful in helping us understand what
Ontarians’ know about Asian carps and how to develop
campaigns to fill in the gaps

* There little change in knowledge between each survey
with a few exceptions

o Future survey will be more specific to our target audience
of anglers to determine what they know and how they like
to receive their information
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Questions?

Rebecca Schroeder
Invasive Species Centre
rschroeder@invasivespeciescentre.ca

25


mailto:rschroeder@invasivespeciescentre.ca

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Purpose
	Methods
	Profile of Respondents
	Results: level of concern with various environmental problems in Ontario
	Results: knowledge of the definition of an invasive species in Ontario
	Results: level of agreement with invasive species related statements
	Results: awareness of Asian carps
	Results: knowledge of the types of Asian carps
	Results: known species of Asian carps
	Addressing the Gap
	Results: probability of having ever caught an Asian carp
	Addressing the Gap
	Results: known presence of Asian carps in various water bodies
	Addressing the Gap
	Results: level of agreement with various statements about Asian carps
	Addressing the Gap
	Results: sources of information about Asian carps
	Results: preferred sources of information about Asian carps
	Addressing the Gap
	Results: reporting options for Asian carps
	Addressing the Gap
	Conclusion
	Questions?

